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410 CITY OF BELFAST.—MAINE MANUFACTURING CO.—WHARF,

Caap. 403. Chapter 403. .

An aot to repeal section one of chapter two hundred and sixty four of the acts of eigh-
teen hundred and sixty-three entitled ¢“an act to amend an act to incorporate the city
of Belfast,”

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Chap. 264, sec. Section one of chapter two hundred and sixty-four of the acts of
1, acts of 1863, . . N . “ .
repealed, eighteen hundred and sixty-three is hereby repealed saving juris-

diction in all actions pending.

Approved March 25, 1864,

Chapter 404.

An act to incorporate the Maine Manufacturing Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represeniatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Corporntors. Seer. 1. Erastus Bartlett, Russell Eaton, Deane Pray, and Al-

den Jackson, their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby
Corporate incorporated and made a body politic by the name of the Maine
name,

Mé,nufacturing Company, for the purpose of manufacturing oil
Moy holdrem1  fl00T-cloths in the city of Augusta, and may hold real and personal

A porsonal - eatate to the amount of fifty thousand dollars in value.
Powers, Skcr. 2. Said corporation shall have the right to change its

privileges, & 160ation, and shall have all the privileges and be subject to all the

duties and liabilities of corporations as defined by the laws of this
state. '
First meeting, Secr. 3. Any two of the persons named in this act may call the
howealled. - grst meeting of said corporation by publishing notice of the time
and place thereof in one of the newspapers printed in Augusta,
seven days at least before the time of said meeting.

Approved March 25, 1864.

Chapter 403,

An act authorizing Job Lord and associates to extend a wharf at Winterport into the
_tide waters of Penobscot river.
" Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :
Whart, Secr. 1. Job Lord, Joseph W. Eveleth, and their associates and
authorizing  ,gsigns, are hereby authorized to extend a wharf from their shore



